

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 505, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4068 (831) 454-2040 FAX: (831) 454-2115

DANA McRAE, COUNTY COUNSEL

Chief Deputy Rahn Garcia

Marie Costa Jane M. Scott Tamyra Rice Assistants
Shannon M. Sullivan
Miriam L. Stombler
Jason M. Heath
Christopher R. Cheleden

Betsy L. Allen David Brick Jessica C. Espinoza Sharon Carey-Stronck Special Counsel
Dwight Herr
Deborah Steen
Samuel Torres, Jr.

GOVERNMENT TORT CLAIM

RECOMMENDED ACTION

		Agenda	a: <u>2/12/08</u>
To: _	Santa Cruz County Board of Superv	visors	
Re:	Andy R. Rivas, Claim No. 708-052		
	inal document and associated materials are or		·
1	X Reject the claim Andy R. Riva	S	and refer to County Counsel
2	Deny the application to file a late claim of	on behalf of	and refer to County Counse
3	Grant the application to file a late claim	on behalf of	_ and refer to County Counsel
4	Approve the claim ofin the and refer to County Counsel	amount of	_ and reject the balance, if any
5	Reject the claim of Counsel.	as insufficie	entlyfiled and refer to County
R	RISK MANAGEMENT	DANA McRAI	E, COUNTY COUNSEL
В	Janet McKinley Acting Risk Manager	By: Jason M	I. Heath

cc: Steve Robbins, Sheriff Department

CLAIM AGAINST THE COUNTY OF **SANTA** CRUZ (Pursuant to Section 910 et Seq., Govt. Code)

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ ATTN: Clerk of the Board Governmental Center

701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, **CA** 95060

Chairmant's Name: And R. R. VES Address: 785 Ormsby Trail 0040 Correlator CA 85076 Phone No: (83) 566-7768 P.O. Box to which notices are to be sent: Occurrence: 1 Neft of Legally growing Marijuana Date: July 7, 2007 Place: 785 Ormsby Trail (orrelator CA 95076 Circumstances of occurrence or transaction giving rise to claim: See 9ttached adends General description of indebtedness, obligation, injury, damage or loss incurred so far as is now known: Placeword Val & Marayana Yeild: 31kg Replacement Val & Seized for Don and So Name(s) of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known: ergent Carner Amount claimed now S10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Municipal Court Superior Con		1	00 1000
Address: 785 Ormsby Trail 0040 Caralitos CA 95076 Phone No: 831) 566-7768 P.O. Box to which notices are to be sent: Occurrence: Neft of Legilly growing Marijuana Date: 1, 2007 Place: 785. Ormsby Trail (arralitos) CA 95076 Circumstances of occurrence or transaction giving rise to claim: See 9th 9th ed 9d ends General description of indebtedness, obligation, injury, damage or loss incurred so far as is now known: Placeword Val and Grand Warding and Selection of Marijuana Williams and Selection of Marijuana Williams and Selection of Place Warding and Selection of Selection of Selection of Selection of Marijuana Williams and Selection of Select	Claimant's Name: _	Andy 10. Kivas	
Phone No: (831) 566-7768 Pro. Box to which notices are to be sent: Occurrence: [Neft of Legylly growing Marijuana] Date: July 7, 2007 Place: 785. Ormsby Trail (arralities CA 95076) Circumstances of occurrence or transaction giving rise to claim: See 944ached 9dends General description of indebtedness, obligation, injury, damage or loss incurred so far as is now known: Polaceword Val of Marajuana Valla 131bd 131		· ·	0040
Phone No. (831) 566-7768 P.O. Box to which notices are to be sent: Occurrence: Neft of Legally growing Marijuana Date: Die 7, 2007 Place: 785. Ormsby Trail, (errality) CA 95076 Circumstances of occurrence or transaction giving rise to claim: See 9Hacked adends General description of indebtedness, obligation, injury, damage or loss incurred so far as is now known: Place work of Marijuana well set to be a sent of the property of the place		•	
P.O. Box to which notices are to be sent: Occurrence: Neft of Legilly growing Marijuana Date: 1, 2007 Place: 785. Ormsby Trail (orrality) CH 95076 Circumstances of occurrence or transaction giving rise to claim: See 9Hacked adende General description of indebtedness, obligation, injury, damage or loss incurred so far as is now known: Place went Val a Marajuana Veill. 31kg. Carparation of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known: Graph Carparation of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known: Graph Carparation of future loss, if known. Stimulated amount of future loss, if known. TOTAL \$ 53,300 Basis for above computations: 3 Nos. A Marijuana (a) #350/02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Course			
Date:	Phone No: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	()) 66 - 7768	
Date:	P.O. Box to which	notices are to be sent:	Penns
Date:	Occurrence:	Theft of Legally growing N	larijuena
General description of indebtedness, obligation, injury, damage or loss incurred so far as is now known: Paplacement Val of Marajvana Vally 13/kg. Peplacement Vallo of Marajvana Vally 13/kg. Peplacement Vallo of Marajvana Vallo of Marajvana Vally 13/kg. Peplacement Vallo of Marajvana Vallo of Vallo of Marajvana Vallo of	Date: July 9	, 2007 Place: 785. Ormsby Trail	Correlitas CA 95076
General description of indebtedness, obligation, injury, damage or loss incurred so far as is now known: Paplacement Val of Marajvana Valla - Warajvana Valla - Valla - Warajvana Valla - Warajvana Valla - V	Circumstances of a	courrence or transaction giving rise to claim:	etteched adead
Replacement Val & Marginane Neild. '31by. Replacement Valve & Marginane Neild. '31by. Replacement Valve & Door Door Jam To K. Instell Im Day after Marinana wed Seized for Dina and So For One year Name(s) of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known: end Carner Amount claimed now \$10.00 Estimated amount of future loss, if known \$36500 Basis for above computations: 3 lbs. A Marinana (a) \$350/02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Con	Circumstances of C	ecurrence of transaction giving rise to claim.	e qiiqine
Replacement Val & Marginane Neild. '31by. Replacement Valve & Marginane Neild. '31by. Replacement Valve & Door Door Jam To K. Instell Im Day after Marinana wed Seized for Dina and So For One year Name(s) of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known: end Carner Amount claimed now \$10.00 Estimated amount of future loss, if known \$36500 Basis for above computations: 3 lbs. A Marinana (a) \$350/02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Con			
Replacement Val & Marginane Neild. '31by. Replacement Valve & Marginane Neild. '31by. Replacement Valve & Door Door Jam To K. Instell Im Day after Marinana wed Seized for Dina and So For One year Name(s) of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known: end Carner Amount claimed now \$10.00 Estimated amount of future loss, if known \$36500 Basis for above computations: 3 lbs. A Marinana (a) \$350/02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Con			
Replacement Val & Marginane Neild. 31 by. Replacement Valve & Marginane Neild. 31 by. Replacement Valve & Door Door Jam To K. Install Im Day after Marinana wed Seized for Dina and So Name(s) of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known: Amount claimed now Silv. Or Signature TOTAL \$ 53,300 Basis for above computations: 3 165. A Marinana (a) \$350/02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Con			
Replacement Val & Marginane Neild. 31 by. Replacement Valve & Marginane Neild. 31 by. Replacement Valve & Door Door Jam To K. Install Im Day after Marinana wed Seized for Dina and So Name(s) of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known: Amount claimed now Silv. Or Signature TOTAL \$ 53,300 Basis for above computations: 3 165. A Marinana (a) \$350/02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Con			
Replacement Val & Marginane Neild. 31 by. Replacement Valve & Marginane Neild. 31 by. Replacement Valve & Door Door Jam To K. Install Im Day after Marinana wed Seized for Dina and So Name(s) of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known: Amount claimed now Silv. Or Signature TOTAL \$ 53,300 Basis for above computations: 3 165. A Marinana (a) \$350/02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Con	C 1.1 : .:	6: 11, 1 11: 4: 1: 1	1 6 : 1
Amount claimed now Estimated amount of future loss, if known Manicore TOTAL \$ 53,300 Basis for above computations: 3 Nos. A Mari wang a 4350/02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Municipal Court Superior Co			
Amount claimed now Estimated amount of future loss, if known Manicore TOTAL \$ 53,300 Basis for above computations: 3 Nos. A Mari wang a 4350/02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Municipal Court Superior Co	1 enlacen	ent Val of Marin	111 13 14
Amount claimed now Estimated amount of future loss, if known Basis for above computations: 3 lbs. A Mari wan a (a) \$350 / 02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Co	<u> </u>	V (act of) va	ne - 10, -
Amount claimed now Estimated amount of future loss, if known Basis for above computations: 3 lbs. A Mari wan a (a) \$350 / 02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Co	- Read - an	and column to the	
Amount claimed now Estimated amount of future loss, if known Basis for above computations: 3 lbs. A Mari wan a (a) \$350 / 02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Co	di i		Jan 1 CK INDIGHT
Amount claimed now Estimated amount of future loss, if known Basis for above computations: 3 lbs. A Mari wan a (a) \$350 / 02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Co	Day G	Her Marliuana was seized to	r_Dan and so
Amount claimed now \$ 1\(\begin{align*}	rur one	year	1 38104
Amount claimed now \$ 1\(\begin{align*}	Name(s) of public	employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known:	erg Carner
Estimated amount of future loss, if known Menicore TOTAL \$ 3 No. 1 Mari 1999 9 (2) \$350 02 If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Co.			
Estimated amount of future loss, if known Manicore TOTAL \$ 53,300 Basis for above computations: 3 Nos. A Mari wan a (a) \$350 02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Co.	Amount claimed n	OW	\$ 16.01
Basis for above computations: 3 Nos. A Mari wan a (a) \$1350 v2. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction:			
Basis for above computations: 3 Nos. A Mari wan a (a) \$1350 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Estimated amount	of future loss, if known	
Basis for above computations: 3 Nos. A Mari wan a (a) \$1350 02. If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction:		Menicurt.	TOTAL \$ 53,300
If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Contact Superior Su			
If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction: Municipal Court Superior Contact Superior Su	Basis for above co	omputations: 5 165. 1 Marijuan a (a) 43	50/02.
Municipal Court Superior Co		•	
Municipal Court Superior Co	-		
Municipal Court Superior Co	If the amount clain	ned is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction:	
•		Municipal Court	
		—— municipal Court	Superior Co
		_	•
	CLAIMANT'S S	IGNATURE:	•

Note: Claim must be presented to Clerk, Board of Supervisors, within six (6) months after the act which occasioned the injury.

Americans with Disabilities Act questions or requests for accommodations may be directed to the ADA Coordinator at 454-2962 (TDD 454-2123). PER5003

On the date and time above, Santa Cruz Sheriffs Sgt. Carney entered on to my private property and cut down my legally grown medical marijuana garden. I have a valid and current medical recommendation as well as a County medical marijuana card enabling me to grow for medical purposes. I was growing within the legal guidelines set forth by Santa Cruz county law. *Sgt*. Carney also entered my house and in the process broke my front door, doorjamb and lock.